### Government of the District of Columbia OFFICE OF CABLE TELEVISION FILM, MUSIC AND ENTERTAINMENT



**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:** JULY 12, 2019

#### **CONTACT:** Michael Mitchell 202-671-2338 michael.mitchell3@dc.gov

## **OCTFME Recognizes The SHOWROOM** as the July 2019 Location of the Month



**Washington, D.C.** – The DC Office of Cable Television, Film, Music and Entertainment (OCTFME) recognizes The SHOWROOM as the July 2019 Location of the Month.

Page 1|3

# Government of the District of Columbia OFFICE OF CABLE TELEVISION FILM, MUSIC AND ENTERTAINMENT



The SHOWROOM is located in the heart of downtown Washington, DC, just blocks away from the Washington Convention Center and National Mall. With its great location, generous size, and unique amenities, it is a wonderful space and inviting environment for film, television, video, entertainment, interactive multimedia and digital productions, as well as festivals and conventions.

The venue features over 8,000 square feet of space and an open floor plan. Eighteen-foot ceilings accentuate the size of the venue and are perfect for custom lighting and ornaments. This modern, industrial blank canvas can be tailored to suit any production or event. In addition to the main floor, productions also have access to the green room, located on the second floor. This space is the perfect getaway from the main event space, with chic furnishings and a great view of the main venue area from the balcony.

"We are truly honored to be the featured location of the month for July 2019, by the DC Office of Cable Television, Film, Music, and Entertainment!" stated Sarah Hunt, Owner of The SHOWROOM. "From productions to conferences, exhibits and galas, The SHOWROOM is an event space in the heart of DC where we get to bring people together from all walks of life. As DC residents and small business owners we are thrilled to be recognized by such a great organization within our own city."

To learn more about The SHOWROOM visit <u>https://theshowroomdc.com/</u> or OCTFME's locations referral resource <u>The SHOWROOM</u>. For information about past locations of the month, visit <u>DC Reel-Scout Directory</u>.

### SOCIAL MEDIA AND WEBSITE:

Website: <u>www.theshowroom.com</u> Instagram: @theshowroomdc Facebook: @theshowroomdc or <u>www.facebook.com/theshowroomdc/</u>

#### About OCTFME

The Office of Cable Television, Film, Music and Entertainment (OCTFME) produces and broadcasts programming for the District of Columbia's public, educational, and government access (PEG) cable television channels and digital radio station; regulates the District of

# Government of the District of Columbia OFFICE OF CABLE TELEVISION FILM, MUSIC AND ENTERTAINMENT



Columbia's cable television service providers; provides customer service for cable subscribers; and supports a sustainable film, music, and entertainment creative economy and labor market in the District of Columbia.

OCTFME operates and manages the District's government television access channels: the District Council Channel (DCC), the District of Columbia Network (DCN), and the District Knowledge Network (DKN). OCTFME's award-winning content provides resourceful information on government activity, education, current events, history, music, arts and entertainment. OCTFME manages and programs DC Radio 96.3 HD4 digital radio station, the District of Columbia's first government radio station in partnership with Howard University's WHUR.

OCTFME provides production support services that advance film, television, video, entertainment, interactive, multimedia, and digital media content creators. These services include: permitting; location scouting; production support; job placement assistance; workforce development; and the DC Film, Television and Entertainment Rebate Fund.

OCTFME supports the creative economy through the Mayor Muriel Bowser Presents: 202Creates initiative, administering programs supporting the growth and sustainability of the creative industries in all 8 Wards of the District.

For more information, contact the Office of Cable Television, Film, Music, and Entertainment at (202) 671-0066, visit us online at: <u>entertainment.dc.gov</u>, and follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

###